

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8901

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 March 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical Emergency Team.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. What team name(s) your organisation uses when calling 2222 for a Medical Emergency.
- 2. Do you have more than one tier system.
- 3. If more than one team, please can you provide a breakdown of what types of emergencies you would expect each team to be activate for.
- 4. What staff members are part of the emergency team(s).

Trust response:

- 1. Either Peri arrest or cardiac arrest
- 2. Yes, as above
- 3. Same team members would respond to the peri /cardiac arrest for any deteriorating patient requiring critical care intervention or is in cardiac arrest. 4.

Medical SPR/SHO/FY1 Anaesthetic/ITU SPR. Resuscitation Officer Critical Care Outreach Site Practitioner